12/01/2011

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

103637270

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS SOUTH, LLC	Name:GLOWZI, LLC
HENRY GEDDES	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 622 SE 4th Avenue
Execution Date(s)November 7, 2011	Officer Address. Ozz schurravende
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Delray Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	State. Florida
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 33483
Other	A 1475 1 (2) 8 14 (2) 10 -
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Received
7 a valority pprioduotry to (e)	/6
	7,841,729 DEC 1 2011 5
	7,841,729 5th Floor 5 ached? Yes No
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Allen F. Bennett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 NE 7th Avenue Ste 7	<u></u> Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Delray Beach	8. Payment Information
State:FL Zip33483	
Phone Number:561-860-0654	/ 12/01/2011 HTON11 00000027 7841729 .
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: allenfbennett@gmail.com	
9. Signature:	11/22/2011
Signature	Date
Allen F. Bennett Patent Bar No. 50,199 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, dated March 31, 2001, between Splashlight Studios South, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 167 NE 26th Street, Miami, FL 33137 (hereinafter "Splashlight"), Henry Geddes, an individual residing in Delray Beach, FL (hereinafter "Inventor") and Glowzi, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 622 SE 4th Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33483 (hereinafter "Glowzi").

WHEREAS, Glowzi desires to acquire ownership of the intellectual property as described and embodied in U.S. Patent No. 7,841,729 of which Inventor Henry Geddes is the sole inventor;

WHEREAS, Splashlight is the owner via assignment from the Inventor and/or other assignors of the inventions claimed and described in U.S. Patent No. 7,841,729; and

WHEREAS, to ensure clarity of title, Geddes joins in transfer of ownership of the intellectual property to Glowzi;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Splashlight and Geddes by and through these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Glowzi, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the invention, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Glowzi, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Splashlight and Geddes, had this assignment not been made.

And Splashlight and Geddes hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to Glowzi as the assignee of their entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under the same, and Splashlight and Geddes hereby further authorizes Glowzi to apply for Letters Patent in its own name, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And Splashlight and Geddes do hereby agree for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Glowzi, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be

done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS SOUTH, LLC	HENRY GEDDES
(Signature)	(Signature)
Henry Geddes Owner	Henry Gedles
(Printed Name) (Title)	(Printed Name)
11/7/11	u/1/1/11
(Date)	(Date)
GLOWZI, LLC	() J
(Signature)	(Signature)
Ian Shiell Co-owner	Henry beddes Co-Dwner
(Printed Name) (Title)	(Printed Name) (Title)
11/-1/11	11/7/11